BUSHMASTER ARMOR BAR
PRADO 150 (2013-2018)








	
[image: ]
	[image: ]Read the installation instructions carefully to avoid damaging. 
the vehicle or the competitive bar!!!
t

7 | 7

(Please check that the PART LIST complete)




1- [image: ]check THE PART LIST
[image: ]
 [image: ] 
2X L Bracket


1x BULL Bar


1x winch bracket




[image: ]
[image: ]




1x Middle under bar plate 



 2x side under bar plates 




	
[image: ]Lights and other accessories 

[image: ]
[image: ]

2x FOG Lights




2x light BRACKETS





2x LDE DRL




[image: ]

	

2x FOG LIGHTS CONNECTORS 











2. DO THE WIRING BASED ON BELLOW 
WIRING DIAGRAM
[image: ]
 · Red: Park light 
· Yellow: Indicator
· Brawn Helmet
· Black: Negative

Fog light
Fog light Bracket





[image: ]













[image: A round object with wires and a cable

Description automatically generated with medium confidence]



[image: ]
3. Fitting Fog lightsUse the supplied left and right brackets for fitting the fog lights
Make sure the Fog light to be centered and the ARMORMAN 
Writing faced up  





Lights 
[image: ]


[image: ]






4. Fitting winch bracket 

Winch Bracket 





[image: ]
[image: ]Chassis 







M12x30 supplied 





Use the original nuts


Make sure you Use the supplied fine thread M12 Bolt 



[image: ]









[image: ]







M12x35







[image: ]Fitting UNDER BAR PLATES  















[image: ][image: ]



M6x16


M6x16
















image2.png
ARM@RMAN
1300 307 543





image3.png




image4.png




image5.png




image6.png




image7.png




image8.png




image9.png




image10.png




image11.png




image12.png




image13.png
DRL WIRE





image14.jpeg
1. White: Spot light
2. Green: Fog Light
3. Red: Park

4. Black : Ground
5. Yellow: Indicator
6. Brown: Helmet

y —
p = -
Note: The helmet keep ging colour everytime turned on




image15.png




image16.png




image17.png




image18.png




image19.png




image20.png




image21.png




image22.jpeg
IRPEVE .
“;\‘\‘%ﬂ&f 3
VAR5
VL

LI





image23.png




image24.png
|





image1.png
m q ARM$ RMAN 232
‘ ‘ 1300 3075 43 W armOTandx4.com-au





